

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).34883/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/07/2012
in SA No.629/2011 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Indore)

GOPI CHAND RAJANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDORE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to
file additional documents and permission to place addl. documents
on record and interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) No.13943/2013

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order
and O.T. and exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

SLP(C) No.13945/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No.13949/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No.13950/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No.13955/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No.13958/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 02/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Abhikalp Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR(NP)For Respondent(s) Ms.Priyanka Das, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR(NP)

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent states that the
arguing counsel for the respondent is busy before the Constitution
Bench. She accordingly seeks an adjournment.

Post after four weeks.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS(INDU POKHRIYAL)
COURT MASTER