

b1

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.2 SECTION IVA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34883/2012
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/07/2012
in SA No. 629/2011 passed by the High Court Of M.P At Indore)
GOPI CHAND RAJANI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDORE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to
file additional documents and permission to place addl. documents
on record and interim relief and office report)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 13943/2013
(With (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s)
for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and Office
Report)

SLP(C) No. 13945/2013(with Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 13949/2013(with Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 13950/2013(with Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 13955/2013(with Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 13958/2013(with Office Report)

Date : 22/11/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG

Mr. Sanjay Kapur,AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks an adjournment,
on account of his being engaged before another Court.

Learned counsel for the petitioner states, that he has no
objection to the prayer for an adjournment. He however requests,

2
that for the convenience of the petitioner, the matter may be
posted for hearing on 06.12.2016.

Post for hearing on 06.12.2016.

(Renuka Sadana) (Parveen Kumar)

Assistant Registrar

AR-cum-PS